During the year under review, the Company has not issued any equity shares. 

Buy Back of Equity Shares: 

The Company has bought back 22,26,36,000 equity shares on 25th March,2025. 
Accordingly, the Company's paid up capital has reduced from Rs. 6100,00,00,000/­
(Rupees Sixty-One Hundred Crore only) divided into 610,00,00,000 (Six Hundred Ten 
Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 5877,36,40,000/- (Rupees five thousand eight 
hundred seventy-seven crore thirty-six lakhs forty thousand only) divided into 
587,73,64,000 (Five Hundred eighty-seven crores seventy-three lakhs sixty-four 
thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Subsidiary of JSW Steel Limited: 

JSW Steel Limited holds 82.65% equity and JSLPL holds 17.35% equity in the Company. 

a) Issue of Equity Shares with Differential Rights 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information